



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRC No. 8981 of 2025

Sanjeev Kumar Chhabda @ Suchcha Singh **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

11/11/2025	Heard Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, along with Ms. Maya Chaturvijani, learned counsel, appearing for the applicant. Also heard Ms. Shubha Shrivastava, learned Panel Lawyer, appearing for the non-applicant/State. The learned State Counsel has pointed out that, so far as the criminal antecedents of the present applicant are concerned, though he is a resident of Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh, he is presently working at Nagpur, Maharashtra, and there is no information available regarding his antecedents. Learned State counsel is directed to inform this Court regarding the antecedents of the applicant from the State of Maharashtra. Let the matter be listed again after four weeks. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
Abhishek	