



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRC No. 8981 of 2025

SANJEEV KUMAR CHHABDA @ SUCHCHA SINGH **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

MCRC/9229/2025

Order Sheet

20/01/2026	Heard Ms. Divya Sahu, learned counsel, appearing for the applicants. Also heard Mr. S.S. Baghel. G.A. for the non-applicant/State. Learned counsel for the applicants prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder. In view of the above, let the matters be listed after four weeks. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
vaibhav	