



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRC No. 8981 of 2025

SANJEEV KUMAR CHHABDA @ SUCHCHA SINGH **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

13/03/2026	Heard Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey and Ms. Maya Chatuvijani, learned counsel for the applicant. Mr. Soumya Rai. Dy.G.A. for the State. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for short time to file rejoinder in the present case. As prayed, list this case after two weeks along with MCRC No.9229 of 2025. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
vaishali	